BUTTERFLY
VALVES
C&C is a product brand of CNC Flow Control
ABOUT CNC FLOW CONTROL
CNC Flow Control is headquartered in Houston, Texas with multiple other locations in the U.S. and Canada.
Our company unifies several trusted valve and flow line brands that have been serving numerous industries
in North America for nearly three decades. From long range projects to same-day delivery, our diverse
team is dedicated to understanding customers’ needs in order to ensure exceptional service and the best

www.cncflowcontrol.com   C&C Butterfly Valves         01
CONTENTS
HOW TO ORDER GUIDE 02
C200 SERIES WAFER & LUG 03 - 04
LR/LG200 SERIES WAFER & LUG 05 - 06
LN 200 SERIES WAFER 07 - 08
T200 SERIES 09
G200 SERIES 10
ESD SERIES ACTUATOR 11
ESA SERIES ACTUATOR 12
TOP WORKS DIMENSIONS 13
TORQUE, FLOW VALUES, & SEAT INFORMATION 14
LEVER, GEAR, & EXTENSION INFORMATION 15
INSTALLATION GUIDE 16
ABOUT OUR COMPANY
02
HOW TO ORDER GUIDE
A
–
B
–
C D
–
E F G H
BF 040 LW D D 1 B 1
E BODY MATERIAL
C Cast Iron
D Ductile Iron
S A351 Gr. CF8M (316) Stainless
W A216 Gr. WCB (Carbon) Steel
C SERIES
LW C200 Series Wafer
LL C200 Series Lug
LR LR200 Series Wafer
LG LG200 Series Lug
LN LN200 Series
SE T200 Series
GG G200 Series
DF Double Flanged
B
SIZE
INCHES
020 2"
025 2.5"
030 3"
040 4"
050 5"
060 6"
080 8”
100 10”
120 12”
140 14”
160 16”
180 18”
200 20”
240 24”
280 28”
300 30”
360 36”
420 42”
480 48”
F STEM MATERIAL
1 416 Stainless
2 316 Stainless
3 304 Stainless Steel
4 Monel K500®
D DISC MATERIAL
A Aluminum Bronze
D Ductile Iron (Ni Plated)
N Ductile Iron (Nylon Coated)
S A351 Gr. CF8M (316) Stainless
P A351 Gr. CF8 (304) Stainless
M Monel 400®
G SEAT MATERIAL
B BUNA-N
E E.P.D.M.
V F.K.M. (Viton®)
T P.T.F.E. (Teflon®)
N Neoprene®
H Hypalon®
H ACTUATOR
L Lever
G Gear
A VALVE TYPE
BF Butterfly Valve
03www.cncflowcontrol.com   Butterfly Valves
Wafer and Lug Style Butterfly Valve

Available in a wide range of
materials as listed under the
How To Order Guide
NAME PLATE
Metal name plate is securely fixed
to the valve body. Name plate clearly
displays size, flange compatibility,
body, seat and disc material
STEM
The standard stem for the
C200 is constructed of solid
416 stainless steel. Double D stem
design provides extended stem life.
Mounting pad & stem dimensions
meet ISO 5211 requirements.
STEM BUSHING
The P.T.F.E. (2”~12”) or Lubricated
Bronze (14”~48”) stem bushings
reduce torque requirements and
help increase stem life by isolating
the stem from the valve body.
SEAT
Phenolic-backed resilient seat
provides bubble tight shut-off up to
200 psi (2”~12”) and 150 psi (14” and
larger). Seats are available in a wide
array of materials. See next page for
material availability.
04
Wafer and Lug Style Butterfly Valve
C200 Series - Dimensional Data
No.         DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 Body Ductile Iron ASTM A536, WCB Gr 216A*, A351 CF8M*, A351 CF8*
2 Disc Ductile Iron (Ni Plated), Ductile Iron (Nylon Coated), Aluminum Bronze, CF8M (316 SS), CF8 (304SS)*, Monel®*
3 Stem 416 Stainless Steel, 304 Stainless Steel*, 316 Stainless Steel*, Monel®* 7.64
4 Seat 194 BUNA-N, E.P.D.M., F.K.M.(Viton®), P.T.F.E. (Teflon®), Neoprene®*, Hypalon®*
4 O-ring 8.94 BUNA-N (Viton® Optional)
6 Bushing P.T.F.E. (2”~12”), Lubricated Bronze (14”~24”)
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
*Asterisk denotes factory availability only
DIMENSIONAL DATA
SIZE
A � E F G H WAFER WEIGHT LUG WEIGHT
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
2” 2.07 52.60 1.65 42.04 10.74 273.00 6.33 161.00 1.25 32.00 3.94 100.00 8 4 10 5
2.5” 2.53 64.30 1.75 44.68 11.65 296.00 6.88 175.00 1.25 32.00 4.72 120.00 10 5 12 5
3"                          3.10 78.80 1.77 45.21 12.12 308.00 7.12 181.00 1.25 32.00 5.00 127.00 11 5 13 6
 4" 4.09 104.04 2.05 52.07 13.62 346.00 7.87 200.00 1.25 32.00 6.49 165.00 13 6 21 10
5” 4.85 123.30 2.14 54.36 14.64 372.00 8.38 213.00 1.25 32.00 7.28 185.00 18 8 25 11
6” 6.11 155.38 2.19 55.75 15.62 397.00 8.89 226.00 1.25 32.00 8.34 212.00 20 9 29 13
8” 7.95 202.15 2.38 60.58 18.89 480.00 10.23 260.00 1.77 45.00 10.55 268.00 35 16 48 22
10” 9.84 250.15 2.63 67.00 21.25 540.00 11.49 292.00 1.77 45.00 13.42 341.00 47 21 69 31
12” 11.86 301.45 3.02 76.90 24.17 614.00 13.26 337.00 1.77 45.00 15.74 400.00 77 35 108 49
14” 13.01 330.50 3.01 76.50 26.77 680.00 14.48 368.00 1.77 45.00 17.16 436.00 95 43 158 72
16” 15.33  389.61 3.40 86.50 29.44 748.00 15.74 400.00 2.00 50.80 19.29 490.00 114 52 198 90
18” 17.34 440.51 4.15 105.60 31.02 788.00 16.61 422.00 2.00 50.80 21.22 539.00 191 87 244 111
20” 19.35 491.64 5.18 131.80 36.27 921.50 18.89 480.00 2.26 57.45 23.34 593.00 216 98 271 123
24” 23.32 592.50 5.98 152.00 42.23 1072.80 22.12 562.00 2.75 69.85 31.49 800.00 293 133 392 178
LW LL
E
H H
C
A
F F
E
G G
(Threaded)(Hole)
05www.cncflowcontrol.com   Butterfly Valves
Long Neck Butterfly Valve
LR/LG200 Series - Design & Features
The LR/LG200 Series features an extended neck which allows the mounting pad and stem to clear pipe insulation.